
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Jim Ruby, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Friday, June 3, 2022, I served a copy of the
foregoing Procedural Order by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to the
following: 
 
 James Kaste 
 james.kaste@wyo.gov 
 
 Michael Smith 
 mdsmith@hollandhart.com 
 
 Kasey Schlueter 
 KJSchlueter@hollandhart.com 
 
 Matt Nadel 
 matt.nadel@wyo.gov 
 
 Carolyn Rowe 
 3806 Dey Ave 
 Cheyenne, WY 82001 
 westlabresearch@gmail.com 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 Nancy Vehr 
 200 W. 17th 
 Cheyenne, WY  
nancy.vehr1@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
 

Electronically signed by Jim Ruby 

Environmental Quality Council
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